

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

These Terms and Conditions of use govern the relationship between us, namely, JCC PAYMENT SYSTEMS LTD ("JCC") and you, the Merchant, regarding the registration and application process for the myLoyalty platform offered through www.jcc.com.cy/resources/ (the "Website"). In the instance your application is approved the terms of your relationship with JCC will be governed by the Terms for the Participation in and use of myLoyalty platform.

These Terms and Conditions should be read alongside our Privacy Statement that is available by clicking here www.jcc.com.cy/resources/

This Website is owned and maintained by JCC. The use and access of pages of the Website is subject to the terms and conditions set out below. By accessing, browsing and/or using this Website, you acknowledge that you have carefully read, understood and agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions of use as well as the notices contained herein and to comply with all applicable laws and regulations. Furthermore, you hereby explicitly and unreservedly agree with the content of all the present Terms and Conditions as these may be amended by JCC from time to time.

Copyright

The copyright and material on the Website are owned by JCC. Reproduction in any form of any part of the contents of this Website without our prior written consent is prohibited unless for personal use only.

Exclusion of Liability

Information provided on the Website is believed to be reliable when posted. However, we cannot guarantee that information will be accurate, complete and current at all times. JCC shall not be liable for any loss or damage sustained by any user as a result of his/her reliance on information contained in this Website.

Information on this Website, including these terms and conditions, are subject to change by us without notification.

Access to and use of the Website is at the user's own risk and we do not warrant that the use of this web site or any material downloaded from it will not cause damage to any property.

This Website contains links to other Websites. JCC accepts no responsibility or liability for the privacy of your personal information on such Websites, as these are beyond our control.

Amendment of Terms & Conditions

JCC at any time may amend any or all Terms and Conditions contained herein, and users will be considered as having received notice and bound by the changes.

Breach of Terms and Conditions

In cases of breach of these Terms and Conditions by any user JCC may and will take all necessary actions to protect its rights not excluding the possibility of blocking access of any user to the Website.

Governing Law

The use of our Website shall be governed by Laws of Cyprus.

Powered by:



